## KILKENNY BOROUGH COUNCIL PLANNING APPLICATIONS

## PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 20/08/07 TO 24/08/07

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; that it is the responsibility of any person wishing to use the personal data on planning applications and decisions lists for direct marketing purposes to be satisfied that they may do so legitimately under the requirements of the Data Protection Acts 1988 and 2003 taking into account of the preferences outlined by applicants in their application

FILE NUMBER 07/108	APPLICANTS NAME Chesterbridge Developments Limited	APP. TYPE P	DATE RECEIVED 20/08/2007	Development within Building No.7, the former Goods Shed(a protected structure), which forms part of the previously permitted mixed-use scheme(the 'parent permission', Kilkenny Borough Council Reg Ref. 03/32; An Bord Pleanala Reg Ref. PL62.207285, as amended) forming part of the McDonagh Station(and adjoining) lands of 4.99ha, approximately, off Hebron Road/Castlecomer Road and the Dublin Road, Kilkenny. The development will consist of the change of use of Unit Nos. 22 and 23(located at the Western end of building no.7) from permitted retail use to restaurant use. The total floorspace the subject of this change of use application is 191sqm:104sqm in Unit No.22 and 87sqm in Unit No.23. Part of McDonagh Station Lands, Kilkenny	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
07/109	Austin Wise	Р	23/08/2007	An extension to the rear of the property and all associated works.  50 Assumption Place, Kilkenny.			

## KILKENNY BOROUGH COUNCIL PLANNING APPLICATIONS

## PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 20/08/07 TO 24/08/07

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; that it is the responsibility of any person wishing to use the personal data on planning applications and decisions lists for direct marketing purposes to be satisfied that they may do so legitimately under the requirements of the Data Protection Acts 1988 and 2003 taking into account of the preferences outlined by applicants in their application

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
07/110	D.P. Realty LTD	Р	23/08/2007	Change of use of ground floor retail outlet(floor area 153sqm) to use for the preparation of pizzas for home delivery with ancillary customer collection, new fire exit to side and new shopfront signage to replace existing.  Unit 2 Green Street Commercial Centre, Green Street, Kilkenny.			
07/111	Dr. Brian Halton	P	24/08/2007	The development of this site will consist of demolition of existing vacant dwelling and construction of new medical/dental practice at ground floor level, with first floor level self-contained three bedroom apartment. Modification to existing site entrance, provision of patient and staff car parking, new connection of sewage and provision of rainwater harvesting system, provision of new driveways, hard standing, landscaping and associated site works. Castle Gardens, Castle Road, Kilkenny.			